COMRES

Alliance Defending Freedom Genocide Survey

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,023 British adults online between 16t and 17th March 2016. Data were weighted to be representative of all GB

adults. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press
release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock:

katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk




Table 1

Q.1 You may have seen stories in the media recently on the killing of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State.

Genocide Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 16th-17th March 2016

There are calls for these actions to be recognised as genocide, which is the systematic elimination of a group of people because of factors like their

religion or ethnicity. Which one of these statements comes closest to your view on what the British Government should do about the killing

of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State, and particularly the view that these acts should be classed as genocide?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

It is not Britain's
concern

NET: It is Britain's
concern

It is Britain's

concern, but Britain
should let other
nations take the lead
in determining whether
or not these acts
amount to genocide

It is Britain's

concern, and Britain
should take a lead in
ensuring that the
international community
makes a decision on
whether these acts
amount to genocide

Don't know

Total
2023
2023

373
18%

1247
62%

596
29%

651
32%

403
20%
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
1008 1015 222 265 330 397 311 498 502 563 396 562 215 807
985 1038 235 350 332 360 292 454 544 544 441 494 254 891
179 194 38 66 72 73 63 62 84 87 106 95 44 178
18% 19% 16% 19% 22% 20% 22% 14% 15% 16% 24% 19% 17% 20%
656 591 143 201 182 223 177 322 363 348 250 286 154 541
67% 57% 61% 57% 55% 62% 61% 1% 67% 64% 57% 58% 60% 61%
288 308 61 121 104 100 70 141 161 179 121 135 77 271
29% 30% 26% 34% 31% 28% 24% 31% 30% 33% 27% 27% 30% 30%
368 283 82 80 78 123 108 181 202 169 129 151 76 269
37% 27% 35% 23% 24% 34% 37% 40% 37% 31% 29% 31% 30% 30%
151 252 55 84 78 65 51 70 96 109 84 113 56 173
15% 24% 23% 24% 24% 18% 18% 15% 18% 20% 19% 23% 22% 19%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

Q.1 You may have seen stories in the media recently on the killing of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State.

There are calls for these actions to be recognised as genocide, which is the systematic elimination of a group of people because of factors like their
religion or ethnicity. Which one of these statements comes closest to your view on what the British Government should do about the killing

of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State, and particularly the view that these acts should be classed as genocide?
Base: All respondents

To which of the
following religious
groups do you
consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire
NET: & West East
Scot- Eng- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Chris-

Total _land Wales _land _East West _erside lands lands _ern London _East West _tian Other None
Unweighted base 2023 180 111 1732 84 225 186 159 154 200 238 294 192 1127 107 759
Weighted base 2023 176 103 1744 85 232 172 182 150 196 267 283 178 1131 104 760
It is not Britain's 373 39 28 306 15 53 29 33 25 30 45 50 27 188 25 155
concern 18% 22% 27% 18% 17% 23% 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 18% 15% 17% 24% 20%
NET: It is Britain's 1247 109 63 1075 52 137 115 107 98 106 166 189 107 739 64 429
concern 62% 62% 61% 62% 61% 59% 67% 59% 66% 54% 62% 67% 60% 65% 61% 56%
It is Britain's 596 54 32 510 32 66 49 46 53 56 65 95 48 359 30 199
concern, but Britain 29% 31% 31% 29% 38% 29% 28% 25% 35% 28% 24% 33% 27% 32% 29% 26%
should let other
nations take the lead
in determining whether
or not these acts
amount to genocide
It is Britain's 651 55 31 565 19 70 66 60 45 50 101 94 58 380 33 230
concern, and Britain 32% 31% 30% 32% 23% 30% 38% 33% 30% 26% 38% 33% 33% 34% 32% 30%
should take a lead in
ensuring that the
international community
makes a decision on
whether these acts
amount to genocide
Don't know 403 27 12 363 19 43 28 43 27 61 55 44 44 204 15 176

20% 16% 12% 21% 22% 19% 16% 23% 18% 31% 21% 16% 25% 18% 15% 23%
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Table 2

Q.2 Would you support or oppose the British Government taking each of the following measures in response to the killing

of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called Islamic State?
Base: All respondents

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2023 1008 1015 222 265 330 397 311 498 502 563 396 562 215 807

Weighted base 2023 985 1038 235 350 332 360 292 454 544 544 441 494 254 891

Officially recognising these acts as genocide

Support 1280 689 590 127 191 179 236 197 350 377 344 253 306 138 539
63% 70% 57% 54% 55% 54% 65% 68% 77% 69% 63% 57% 62% 54% 60%

Oppose 149 83 67 24 39 34 19 16 17 48 32 45 24 21 78
7% 8% 6% 10% 1% 10% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8% 9%

Don't know 594 213 381 84 120 119 105 79 87 119 168 143 164 95 274
29% 22% 37% 36% 34% 36% 29% 27% 19% 22% 31% 32% 33% 37% 31%

Raising the issue with the United Nations Security Council, of which the UK is a permanent member, with the aim of referring the situation to the International Criminal Court

Support 1394 725 669 147 206 199
69% 74% 64% 62% 59% 60%

Oppose 136 69 67 18 30 28
7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9%

Don't know 493 191 302 70 114 105
24% 19% 29% 30% 33% 32%

Conducting a formal inquiry into the claims that the so-called Islamic State has committed genocide

Support 1198 655 544 136 188 176
59% 66% 52% 58% 54% 53%

Oppose 290 125 165 25 48 55
14% 13% 16% 10% 14% 16%

Don't know 535 205 329 74 115 101
26% 21% 32% 32% 33% 30%
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257
71%

24
7°/O

79
22%

220
61%

52
15%

88
24%

207
71%

19
7%

65
22%

180
62%

43
15%

68
23%

378
83%

17
4%

60
13%

297
66%

67
15%

89
20%

404
74%

37
7°/O

103
19%

339
62%

79
15%

125
23%

387 280 324 159 588
71% 63% 66% 63% 66%
27 41 30 19 74
5% 9% 6% 8% 8%
130 120 140 76 230
24% 27% 28% 30% 26%
328 239 293 134 520
60% 54% 59% 53% 58%
77 74 60 31 129
14% 17% 12% 12% 14%
139 128 141 88 243
26% 29% 29% 35% 27%
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Table 2
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Q.2 Would you support or oppose the British Government taking each of the following measures in response to the killing
of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called Islamic State?

Base: All respondents

To which of the
following religious
groups do you
consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire
NET: & West East
Scot- Eng- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Chris-
Total _land Wales _land _East West _erside lands lands _ern London _East West _tian Other None
Unweighted base 2023 180 111 1732 84 225 186 159 154 200 238 294 192 1127 107 759
Weighted base 2023 176 103 1744 85 232 172 182 150 196 267 283 178 1131 104 760
Officially recognising these acts as genocide
Support 1280 123 71 1086 45 158 114 98 92 121 166 181 110 758 67 441
63% 70% 69% 62% 53% 68% 66% 54% 62% 62% 62% 64% 62% 67% 64% 58%
Oppose 149 13 8 128 4 13 12 14 12 19 19 25 11 75 12 60
7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 12% 8%
Don't know 594 39 24 530 36 61 46 69 45 56 82 77 57 298 25 259
29% 22% 23% 30% 42% 26% 27% 38% 30% 29% 31% 27% 32% 26% 24% 34%

Raising the issue with the United Nations Security Council, of which the UK is a permanent member, with the aim of referring the situation to the International Criminal Court

Support 1394 131 79 1184
69% 75% 76% 68%

Oppose 136 14 5 116
7% 8% 5% 7%

Don't know 493 31 19 444

24% 17% 18% 25%

48
57%

5
5%

32
38%

169 127 101
73%  74% 56%

12 11 16
5% 7% 9%

51 34 65
22%  20% 36%

103
69%

6
4%

40
27%

134 170
68%  64%
15 23

7% 8%
47 74

24%  28%

Conducting a formal inquiry into the claims that the so-called Islamic State has committed genocide

Support 1198 106 64 1028
59% 60% 62% 59%

Oppose 290 30 18 242
14% 17% 18% 14%

Don't know 535 40 21 475

26% 28% 20% 27%
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43
51%

9
11%

33
39%

142 115 98
61% 67% 54%

32 21 21
14% 12% 12%

58 35 62
25% 20% 34%

91
61%

21
14%

38
25%

106 150
54%  56%
38 35
20%  13%
51 82

26% 31%

200
71%

23
8%

60
21%

177
63%

44
16%

62
22%

130 826 68 487
73% 73% 65% 64%

6 63 11 59
4% 6% 11% 8%

41 242 25 214
283% 21% 24% 28%

105 696 63 423
59% 62% 61% 56%

20 149 17 118
1% 13% 17% 16%

52 286 23 218
30% 25% 22% 29%
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Genocide Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 16th-17th March 2016
Absolutes/col percents
Table 3
Q.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Britain should use its international influence, including its
status as a permanent member of the United Nations Security Council, to ensure that the killing of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called

Islamic State is classed as genocide, and the so-called Islamic State's leaders held accountable.”
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2023 1008 1015 222 265 330 397 311 498 502 563 396 562 215 807

Weighted base 2023 985 1038 235 350 332 360 292 454 544 544 441 494 254 891

Agree 1374 740 634 147 214 208 241 203 361 399 373 280 322 149 588
68% 75% 61% 63% 61% 63% 67% 70% 79% 73% 69% 63% 65% 59% 66%

Disagree 139 70 69 24 27 24 26 23 16 42 28 46 23 24 68
7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 3% 8% 5% 10% 5% 10% 8%

Don't know 510 175 334 64 110 100 93 65 78 103 143 116 148 80 235
25% 18% 32% 27% 31% 30% 26% 22% 17% 19% 26% 26% 30% 32% 26%
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Table 3

Q.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Britain should use its international influence, including its
status as a permanent member of the United Nations Security Council, to ensure that the killing of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called

ONLINE Fieldwork: 16th-17th March 2016

Genocide Survey

Islamic State is classed as genocide, and the so-called Islamic State's leaders held accountable.”

Base: All respondents

To which of the
following religious
groups do you
consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
York-
shire
NET: & West East
Scot- Eng- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Chris-
Total _land Wales _land _East West _erside lands lands _ern London _East West _tian Other None
Unweighted base 2023 180 111 1732 84 225 186 159 154 200 238 294 192 1127 107 759
Weighted base 2023 176 103 1744 85 232 172 182 150 196 267 283 178 1131 104 760
Agree 1374 128 74 1173 55 162 124 119 106 127 171 191 119 815 62 486
68% 73% 71% 67% 64% 70% 72% 65% 71% 65% 64% 67% 67% 72% 60% 64%
Disagree 139 14 11 114 4 16 10 16 2 15 24 19 7 51 18 68
7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 2% 7% 9% 7% 4% 5% 17% 9%
Don't know 510 34 18 458 26 54 38 47 41 55 72 73 52 265 24 207
25% 19% 18% 26% 31% 23% 22% 26% 28% 28% 27% 26% 29% 23% 23% 27%

Prepared by ComRes

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




