

# Alliance Defending Freedom Genocide Survey

### METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,023 British adults online between 16<sup>th</sup> and 17<sup>th</sup> March 2016. Data were weighted to be representative of all GB adults. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock: katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk

#### Table 1

Q.1 You may have seen stories in the media recently on the killing of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State. There are calls for these actions to be recognised as genocide, which is the systematic elimination of a group of people because of factors like their religion or ethnicity. Which one of these statements comes closest to your view on what the British Government should do about the killing of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State, and particularly the view that these acts should be classed as genocide? Base: All respondents

		Ge	nder			Ag	е				Social (	Employment Sector			
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	C1	C2	DE	Public	Pri- vate
Unweighted base	2023	1008	1015	222	265	330	397	311	498	502	563	396	562	215	807
Weighted base	2023	985	1038	235	350	332	360	292	454	544	544	441	494	254	891
It is not Britain's concern	373 18%	179 18%	194 19%	38 16%	66 19%	72 22%	73 20%	63 22%	62 14%	84 15%	87 16%	106 24%	95 19%	44 17%	178 20%
NET: It is Britain's concern	1247 62%	656 67%	591 57%	143 61%	201 57%	182 55%	223 62%	177 61%	322 71%	363 67%	348 64%	250 57%	286 58%	154 60%	541 61%
It is Britain's concern, but Britain should let other nations take the lead in determining whether or not these acts amount to genocide	596 29%	288 29%	308 30%	61 26%	121 34%	104 31%	100 28%	70 24%	141 31%	161 30%	179 33%	121 27%	135 27%	77 30%	271 30%
It is Britain's concern, and Britain should take a lead in ensuring that the international community makes a decision on whether these acts amount to genocide	651 32%	368 37%	283 27%	82 35%	80 23%	78 24%	123 34%	108 37%	181 40%	202 37%	169 31%	129 29%	151 31%	76 30%	269 30%
Don't know	403 20%	151 15%	252 24%	55 23%	84 24%	78 24%	65 18%	51 18%	70 15%	96 18%	109 20%	84 19%	113 23%	56 22%	173 19%

COMRES

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

#### Table 1

Q.1 You may have seen stories in the media recently on the killing of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State. There are calls for these actions to be recognised as genocide, which is the systematic elimination of a group of people because of factors like their religion or ethnicity. Which one of these statements comes closest to your view on what the British Government should do about the killing of Christians and Yazidis in Iraq and Syria by the so-called Islamic State, and particularly the view that these acts should be classed as genocide? Base: All respondents

							Rec	gion						follov gro consid	which of ving relig ups do der your membe	gious you self to
							shire		_							
	Total	Scot- land	Wales	NET: Eng- land	North East	North West	& Humb- erside	West Mid- lands	East Mid- lands	East- ern	London	South East	South West	Chris- tian	Other	None
Unweighted base	2023	180	111	1732	84	225	186	159	154	200	238	294	192	1127	107	759
Weighted base	2023	176	103	1744	85	232	172	182	150	196	267	283	178	1131	104	760
It is not Britain's concern	373 18%	39 22%	28 27%	306 18%	15 17%	53 23%	29 17%	33 18%	25 17%	30 15%	45 17%	50 18%	27 15%	188 17%	25 24%	155 20%
NET: It is Britain's concern	1247 62%	109 62%	63 61%	1075 62%	52 61%	137 59%	115 67%	107 59%	98 66%	106 54%	166 62%	189 67%	107 60%	739 65%	64 61%	429 56%
It is Britain's concern, but Britain should let other nations take the lead in determining whether or not these acts amount to genocide	596 29%	54 31%	32 31%	510 29%	32 38%	66 29%	49 28%	46 25%	53 35%	56 28%	65 24%	95 33%	48 27%	359 32%	30 29%	199 26%
It is Britain's concern, and Britain should take a lead in ensuring that the international community makes a decision on whether these acts amount to genocide	651 32%	55 31%	31 30%	565 32%	19 23%	70 30%	66 38%	60 33%	45 30%	50 26%	101 38%	94 33%	58 33%	380 34%	33 32%	230 30%
Don't know	403 20%	27 16%	12 12%	363 21%	19 22%	43 19%	28 16%	43 23%	27 18%	61 31%	55 21%	44 16%	44 25%	204 18%	15 15%	176 23%



Absolutes/col percents

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

#### Table 2

Q.2 Would you support or oppose the British Government taking each of the following measures in response to the killing of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called Islamic State?

Base: All respondents

	-	Gen	ider			Ag	le				Social (		Employment Sector		
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	C1	C2	DE	Public	Pri- vate
Unweighted base	2023	1008	1015	222	265	330	397	311	498	502	563	396	562	215	807
Weighted base	2023	985	1038	235	350	332	360	292	454	544	544	441	494	254	891
Officially recognising th	nese acts as gen	<u>ocide</u>													
Support	1280	689	590	127	191	179	236	197	350	377	344	253	306	138	539
	63%	70%	57%	54%	55%	54%	65%	68%	77%	69%	63%	57%	62%	54%	60%
Oppose	149	83	67	24	39	34	19	16	17	48	32	45	24	21	78
	7%	8%	6%	10%	11%	10%	5%	6%	4%	9%	6%	10%	5%	8%	9%
Don't know	594	213	381	84	120	119	105	79	87	119	168	143	164	95	274
	29%	22%	37%	36%	34%	36%	29%	27%	19%	22%	31%	32%	33%	37%	31%
Raising the issue with t	he United Nation	ns Security C	Council, of wh	ich the UK is	a permanent	member, with	the aim of ref	erring the situ	ation to the Ir	nternational C	riminal Court				
Support	1394	725	669	147	206	199	257	207	378	404	387	280	324	159	588
	69%	74%	64%	62%	59%	60%	71%	71%	83%	74%	71%	63%	66%	63%	66%
Oppose	136	69	67	18	30	28	24	19	17	37	27	41	30	19	74
	7%	7%	6%	8%	9%	9%	7%	7%	4%	7%	5%	9%	6%	8%	8%
Don't know	493	191	302	70	114	105	79	65	60	103	130	120	140	76	230
	24%	19%	29%	30%	33%	32%	22%	22%	13%	19%	24%	27%	28%	30%	26%
Conducting a formal inc	quiry into the cla	ims that the	so-called Isla	mic State has	committed g	enocide									
Support	1198	655	544	136	188	176	220	180	297	339	328	239	293	134	520
	59%	66%	52%	58%	54%	53%	61%	62%	66%	62%	60%	54%	59%	53%	58%
Oppose	290	125	165	25	48	55	52	43	67	79	77	74	60	31	129
	14%	13%	16%	10%	14%	16%	15%	15%	15%	15%	14%	17%	12%	12%	14%
Don't know	535	205	329	74	115	101	88	68	89	125	139	128	141	88	243
	26%	21%	32%	32%	33%	30%	24%	23%	20%	23%	26%	29%	29%	35%	27%



Prepared by ComRes

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Page 4

Table 2 Q.2 Would you support or oppose the British Government taking each of the following measures in response to the killing of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called Islamic State? Base: All respondents

							Reg York-	ion						follov gro consid	which of ving relig ups do y der yours membe	gious you self to
	Total	Scot- land	Wales	NET: Eng- land	North East	North West	shire & Humb- erside	West Mid- lands	East Mid- lands	East- ern	<u>London</u>		South West	Chris- tian	Other	None
Unweighted base	2023	180	111	1732	84	225	186	159	154	200	238	294	192	1127	107	759
Weighted base	2023	176	103	1744	85	232	172	182	150	196	267	283	178	1131	104	760
Officially recognising	these act	s as ge	nocide													
Support	1280	123	71	1086	45	158	114	98	92	121	166	181	110	758	67	441
	63%	70%	69%	62%	53%	68%	66%	54%	62%	62%	62%	64%	62%	67%	64%	58%
Oppose	149	13	8	128	4	13	12	14	12	19	19	25	11	75	12	60
	7%	8%	8%	7%	5%	6%	7%	8%	8%	9%	7%	9%	6%	7%	12%	8%
Don't know	594	39	24	530	36	61	46	69	45	56	82	77	57	298	25	259
	29%	22%	23%	30%	42%	26%	27%	38%	30%	29%	31%	27%	32%	26%	24%	34%
Raising the issue with	the Unite	ed Natio	ons Sec	urity Co	ouncil, o	of whicl	h the UK	is a pe	rmanen	t memb	er, with	the aim	of refe	rring th	e situat	ion to t
Support	1394 69%	131 75%		1184 68%	48 57%	169 73%	127 74%	101 56%	103 69%	134 68%	170 64%	200 71%	130 73%	826 73%	68 65%	487 64%
Oppose	136	14	5	116	5	12	11	16	6	15	23	23	6	63	11	59
	7%	8%	5%	7%	5%	5%	7%	9%	4%	7%	8%	8%	4%	6%	11%	8%
Don't know	493	31	19	444	32	51	34	65	40	47	74	60	41	242	25	214
	24%	17%	18%	25%	38%	22%	20%	36%	27%	24%	28%	21%	23%	21%	24%	28%
Conducting a formal i	nquiry int	o the c	laims th	hat the s	o-calle	d Islam	ic State I	nas con	nmitted	genoci	de					
Support	1198	106	64	1028	43	142	115	98	91	106	150	177	105	696	63	423
	59%	60%	62%	59%	51%	61%	67%	54%	61%	54%	56%	63%	59%	62%	61%	56%
Oppose	290	30	18	242	9	32	21	21	21	38	35	44	20	149	17	118
	14%	17%	18%	14%	11%	14%	12%	12%	14%	20%	13%	16%	11%	13%	17%	16%
Don't know	535	40	21	475	33	58	35	62	38	51	82	62	52	286	23	218
	26%	23%	20%	27%	39%	25%	20%	34%	25%	26%	31%	22%	30%	25%	22%	29%



#### Absolutes/col percents

Page 5

#### Table 3

Q.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Britain should use its international influence, including its status as a permanent member of the United Nations Security Council, to ensure that the killing of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called Islamic State is classed as genocide, and the so-called Islamic State's leaders held accountable." Base: All respondents

	-	Ger	nder			Ag	e				Social (	Employment Sector			
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	C1	C2	DE	Public	Pri- vate
Unweighted base	2023	1008	1015	222	265	330	397	311	498	502	563	396	562	215	807
Weighted base	2023	985	1038	235	350	332	360	292	454	544	544	441	494	254	891
Agree	1374 68%	740 75%	634 61%	147 63%	214 61%	208 63%	241 67%	203 70%	361 79%	399 73%	373 69%	280 63%	322 65%	149 59%	588 66%
Disagree	139 7%	70 7%	69 7%	24 10%	27 8%	24 7%	26 7%	23 8%	16 3%	42 8%	28 5%	46 10%	23 5%	24 10%	68 8%
Don't know	510 25%	175 18%	334 32%	64 27%	110 31%	100 30%	93 26%	65 22%	78 17%	103 19%	143 26%	116 26%	148 30%	80 32%	235 26%



#### Table 3

Q.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Britain should use its international influence, including its status as a permanent member of the United Nations Security Council, to ensure that the killing of Christians and Yazidis by the so-called Islamic State is classed as genocide, and the so-called Islamic State's leaders held accountable." Base: All respondents

		Region														the gious /ou self to r of?
	Total	Scot- land	Wales	NET: Eng- land	North East	North West	York- shire & Humb- erside	West Mid- lands	East Mid- lands	East- ern	London	South East	South West	Chris- tian	Other	None
Unweighted base	2023	180	111	1732	84	225	186	159	154	200	238	294	192	1127	107	759
Weighted base	2023	176	103	1744	85	232	172	182	150	196	267	283	178	1131	104	760
Agree	1374 68%	128 73%	74 71%	1173 67%	55 64%	162 70%	124 72%	119 65%	106 71%	127 65%	171 64%	191 67%	119 67%	815 72%	62 60%	486 64%
Disagree	139 7%	14 8%	11 11%	114 7%	4 5%	16 7%	10 6%	16 9%	2 2%	15 7%	24 9%	19 7%	7 4%	51 5%	18 17%	68 9%
Don't know	510 25%	34 19%	18 18%	458 26%	26 31%	54 23%	38 22%	47 26%	41 28%	55 28%	72 27%	73 26%	52 29%	265 23%	24 23%	207 27%



Page 6

Absolutes/col percents